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,,,,~ KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COM ISS~E,:)----I 

.~1...\\\\, ~\~~\O(\ RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPOR1 JAN 0 '4 2011 J 
~~~ .. _~~\J.}~ OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

.	 ~(() 

~~~	 January 10,2011 . EC:!3.f]I\RY OF STATE 

~LE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND CANDIDATE'S COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A.	 Name of Candidate: _P_e_t_e_r_D_e_G_r_aa_f _ 

Address: 1545 E. 119th 

City and Zip Code: Mulvane 67110 County: Sumner 

Office Sought: State Representative District: 81 

B.	 Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Tennination Report 

C.	 Summary (covering the period from October 22, 2010 through December 31,2010) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning ofperiod	 . 11,661.24. 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ~ .	 2,935.00 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) :	 . 14,596.24 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 .. 6,097.77. 

8,498.475. Cash on hand atclose ofperiod (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .. 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules 'and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Jan. 01, 2011	 ,T"'eC\"5lAv-e.v­-Z;;;;:;;L/J.. ~
Date	 Signature of Candidate or Treasurer • 

GEe Form Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Peter DeGraaf 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation & Industry of 

Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 

Appropriate Box, 

Cash' Check Loan Other 

Amount of 

Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 

Receipt 

10/29/10 . 

10/29/10 

10/29/10 

10/29/10 

10/29/10 

10/25/10 

10/29/10 

10/29/10 

10/25/10 

10/25/10 

10/25/10 

BlueCross BlueShield of Kansas 
1133 SW Topeka BLVD 
Topeka, KS 66629-0001 

Citizens Finance Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 7801 89 
Wichita, KS 67278-0 189 

Farmers Employee & Agent PAC 
8018 W 113th Terrace 
Overland Park, KS 66210-1813 

Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. 
One Merck Drive 
Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889 

Tricia Meyer 
1406 N. Oliver Road 
Mulvane, KS6711 0 

Kansas Assoc of Insurance 
Agents, 815 SW Topeka Blvd, 
Topeka, KS 66612 

NFIB-Kansas Safe Trust 
1201 F Street, NM, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20004 . 

Shirley A. Bolton 
617 Erin Lane 
Mulvane, KS 67110 

Joyce M. DePue 
6600 SW Wentley Lane 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Kansas Chiropractic Assoc PAC 
1 334 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66612 

May Chiropractic 
108 E. Ross Street 
Clearwater, KS 67026 

Subtotal This Page 

t/ 

t/ 

,/ 
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t/. 

t/ 

t/ 

t/ 
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t/ 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$500.00 

$150.00 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$25.00 

$10.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$1,535.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Peter DeGraaf 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check 

10/25/10 117 S. Lee 
Clearwater, KS 67026 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 
12/23/10 301 W 13th Street 

Hays, KS 67601 

Amount of 
Appropriate BoxName and Address Individual Giving More Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or 
Cash Check Loan Other 

Other Receipt 

Medical Society of Sedgwick Cty 
10/29/10 PAC, 1102 S. Hillside, Wichita, KS $250.00 

67211
 

Debra K. Calloway
 
11/22/10 3901 N. Cranberry $100.00 

Wichita, KS 67226
 

Coventry Health Care of KS, Inc.
 
10/29/10 8320 Ward Parkway . $150.00 

Kansas City, MO 64114
 

Retail Grocers Assoc of Greater
 
·12/16/10 KS City PAC', 2809 W 47th Street, $250.00 

Shawnee Mission, KS 66205
 

Kansas Food Dealers Assoc PAC
 
12/16/10 2809 W 47th Street $250.00 

Shawnee Mission, KS 66205
 

Builders Assoc of Kansas PAC
 
10/29/10 212 SW 8th Avenue, Ste 201 $250.00 

Topeka, KS 66603
 

Ruby M. Fisher
 
$50.00 

$100.00 

$1,400.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $2,935.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (U nitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$2,935.00 
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SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS 

Peter DeGraaf 

(N arne of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 
of Contributor 

None to Report for this Period. 

List Occupation & 
Industry for Those Giving 
an In-Kind of More Than 

$150 

. Description of In-Kind 
Contribution 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

$0.00 

None to Report for this Period. 
$0.00 

None to Report for this Period. 
$0.00 

None to Report for this Period. 
$0.00 

None to Report for this Period. 
$0.00 

None to Report for this Period. 
$0.00 

None to Report for this Period. 
$0.00 

None to Report for this Period. 
$0.00 

None to Report for this Period. 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($1 00 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Peter DeGraaf 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

The Belle Plaine News Subscription 
12/15/10 PO Box 128 $63.00 

Belle Plaine, KS 67013 

Anneke DeGraaf Campaign Services 
12/23/10 1545 E 119th $555.00 

Mulvane, KS 67110 

KLEAR Professional Services 
12/23/10 1545 E 119th $300.00 

Mulvane, KS 67110 

SiBro Publishing Computer Services 
12/23/10 1101 N. Briarwood Road $555.00 

Derby, KS 67037 

Peter DeGraaf Reimbursement - Campaign Expenses 
12/23/10 1545 E 119th (See detailed listing on attached Schedule $916.72 

Mulvane, KS 67110 C-1 ) 

Peter DeGraaf Reimbursement - Campaign mileage 
12/23/10 1545 E 119th $1,405.20 

Mulvane, KS 67110 

Peter DeGraaf Reimbursement - Campaign mileage 
12/23/10 1545 E 119th $2,302.85 

Mulvane, KS 67110 

Blank Blank $0.00 

$6,097.77 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Un itemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

$6,097.77 

$0.00 

$6,097.77 
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Peter DeGraaf Reimbursement Report - (20100ct22- 201 ODec23) - Itemized List with address info 

10/23/20101 Best Bu 
10/29/20101 Sam's Club 
10/29/2010ISam's Club 

11/3/20101 Subwa 
12/15/20101 Ink Technologies.com 

Constituent Services 
11/8/20101 Hawver News 

6700 W. Kellogg, Wichita, KS 67209 
3415 N. Rock Rd, Wichita, KS 67226 

'3415 N. Rock Rd, Wichita, KS 67226 
101 Plaza Lane, Mulvane, KS 67110 
7600 McEwen Road, Dayton, OH 45459 

3823 SWWood Vallev Drive, Topeka, KS 66610 

Power Suppl 
Food for Victory Pa 
Battery Backup 
Lunch for Volunteers 
Toner Cartridge 
Combined Campaign Expenses of $50 or less 

Total Campaign Expense 

Annual Subscription 
Combined Constituent Services Expenses of $50 or less 

Total Constituent Services 
TOTAL EXPENSES 

-$64.37 
-$92.09 
-$53.52 
-$55.80 
-$83.00 

-$329.84 
-$678.62 

-$180.00 
-$58.10 

-$238.10 
-$916.72' 

I certify this report is a true and accurate statement of 
expenses incurred by me in support of the DeGraaf 
Campaign. Request you review and substantiate the 
report and then'if funds are available, reimburse me. 
AII~nclu~ combined are attached for 
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