# KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COM	IICCION	
	11991	
JAN 05 2011 OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE	JAN 0 4 2011	
January 10, 2011	SECRETARY OF STATE	
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND CANDIDATE'S COUNT	Y ELECTION OFFICER	₹
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS		

	Name of Candidate: Peter DeGraaf	
A.	Name of Candidate: Peter DeGraat  Address: 1545 E. 119th	
		ty: Sumner
		ct: <b>81</b>
В.	Check <b>only</b> if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination	Report
ъ.	Check only it appropriate.	:
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 22, 2010 through December 31, 20	010)
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	11,661.24
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	<u>2,935.00</u>
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	14,596.24
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	6,097.77
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	8,498.47
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	·
•	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	• .
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understa failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A mis	and that the intentional
Ja Dat		surer

GEC Form Rev, 2001

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Peter DeGraaf (Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other	
		inan \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Receipt
10/29/10	BlueCross BlueShield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka BLVD Topeka, KS 66629-0001			V			\$250.00
10/29/10	Citizens Finance Co., Inc. P.O. Box 7801 89 Wichita, KS 67278-0 189			•			\$50.00
10/29/10	Farmers Employee & Agent PAC 8018 W 113th Terrace Overland Park, KS 66210-1813			1			\$500.00
10/29/10	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. One Merck Drive Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889			V			\$150.00
10/29/10	Tricia Meyer 1406 N. Oliver Road Mulvane, KS67110			1			\$50.00
10/25/10	Kansas Assoc of Insurance Agents, 815 SW Topeka Blvd, Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$250.00
10/29/10	NFIB-Kansas Safe Trust 1201 F Street, NM, Suite 200 Washington, DC 20004			•			\$100.00
10/29/10	Shirley A. Bolton 617 Erin Lane Mulvane, KS 67110			/			\$25.00
10/25/10	Joyce M. DePue 6600 SW Wentley Lane Topeka, KS 66614			/			\$10.00
10/25/10	Kansas Chiropractic Assoc PAC 1 334 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$100.00
10/25/10	May Chiropractic 108 E. Ross Street Clearwater, KS 67026					_	\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page		<u>L</u>	<del>-</del>			\$1,535.00

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

F	e.	te	r I	7	)د	٦r	a	a	۱

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor		Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/29/10	Medical Society of Sedgwick Cty PAC, 1102 S. Hillside, Wichita, KS 67211			1			\$250.00
11/22/10	Debra K. Calloway 3901 N. Cranberry Wichita, KS 67226			✓	_		\$100.00
10/29/10	Coventry Health Care of KS, Inc. 8320 Ward Parkway Kansas City, MO 64114			<b>√</b>			\$150.00
12/16/10	Retail Grocers Assoc of Greater KS City PAC, 2809 W 47th Street, Shawnee Mission, KS 66205			✓			\$250.00
12/16/10	Kansas Food Dealers Assoc PAC 2809 W 47th Street Shawnee Mission, KS 66205			<b>√</b>			\$250.00
10/29/10	Builders Assoc of Kansas PAC 212 SW 8th Avenue, Ste 201 Topeka, KS 66603			✓			\$250.00
10/25/10	Ruby M. Fisher 117 S. Lee Clearwater, KS 67026			1			\$50.00
12/23/10	Sunflower Electric Power Corp 301 W 13th Street Hays, KS 67601			1	·		\$100.00
g ager	Subtotal This Page					¥	\$1,400.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$2,935.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$2,935.00

# SCHEDULE B IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

P	et	er	De	G	ra	af

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation & Industry for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
,	None to Report for this Period.			\$0.00
	None to Report for this Period.			\$0.00
	None to Report for this Period.			\$0.00
:	None to Report for this Period.			\$0.00
	None to Report for this Period.			\$0.00
	None to Report for this Period.			\$0.00
_	None to Report for this Period.			\$0.00
	None to Report for this Period.			\$0.00
	None to Report for this Period.			\$0.00
	Subtotal This Page		L	\$0.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$0.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$0.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$0.00

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Peter DeGraaf

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/15/10	The Belle Plaine News PO Box 128 Belle Plaine, KS 67013	Subscription	\$63.00
12/23/10	Anneke DeGraaf 1545 E 119th Mulvane, KS 67110	Campaign Services	\$555.00
12/23/10	KLEAR 1545 E 119th Mulvane, KS 67110	Professional Services	\$300.00
12/23/10	SiBro Publishing 1101 N. Briarwood Road Derby, KS 67037	Computer Services	\$555.00
12/23/10	Peter DeGraaf 1545 E 119th Mulvane, KS 67110	Reimbursement - Campaign Expenses (See detailed listing on attached Schedule C-1)	\$916.72
12/23/10	Peter DeGraaf 1545 E 119th Mulvane, KS 67110	Reimbursement - Campaign mileage	\$1,405.20
12/23/10	Peter DeGraaf 1545 E 119th Mulvane, KS 67110	Reimbursement - Campaign mileage	\$2,302.85
	Blank	Blank	\$0.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$6,097.77

### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$6,097.77
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS (3) THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$6,097.77

Date	Description	Address	Memo	Amount
	Campaign Expenses			
10/23/2010	Best Buy	6700 W. Kellogg, Wichita, KS 67209	Power Supply	-\$64.37
10/29/2010	Sam's Club	3415 N. Rock Rd, Wichita, KS 67226	Food for Victory Party	-\$92.09
10/29/2010	Sam's Club	3415 N. Rock Rd, Wichita, KS 67226	Battery Back.up	-\$53.52
11/3/2010		101 Plaza Lane, Mulvane, KS 67110	Lunch for Volunteers	-\$55.80
12/15/2010	Ink Technologies.com	7600 McEwen Road, Dayton, OH 45459	Toner Cartridge	-\$83.00
			Combined Campaign Expenses of \$50 or less	-\$329.84
		·	Total Campaign Expense	-\$678.62
	Constituent Services			
11/8/2010	Hawver News	3823 SW Wood Valley Drive, Topeka, KS 66610	Annual Subscription	-\$180.00
			Combined Constituent Services Expenses of \$50 or less	-\$58.10
			Total Constituent Services	-\$238.10
			TOTAL EXPENSES	-\$916.72

I certify this report is a true and accurate statement of expenses incurred by me in support of the DeGraaf Campaign. Request you review and substantiate the report and then if funds are available, reimburse me. All receipts, including items combined are attached for

your review

23 DEC 20.10

Pete DeGraaf

Date

Page 6 of 6

Schedule C-I